
@BallaratCityCouncil cityofballarat @cityofballarat cityofballarat TheCityofBallarat

TENDERS
Tender documents can be obtained from www.tenderlink.com/ballarat or by 
contacting City of Ballarat Customer Service Centre on 5320 5500.

Tender No Tender Description Closes

2017/18-250 Construction and commissioning 
of a weed transport barge

12 noon 6/06/2018

2017/18-255 Aquatic weed harvesting – 
Lake Wendouree

12 noon 13/06/2018

2017/18 256E Expression of Interest public art 
work for Sturt Street gardens

12 noon 20/06/2018

NOTICE BOARD
NOTICES
Declaration of public holiday for Ballarat Show Day 2018

Notice is hereby given that the Minister for Small Business, the Hon 
Philip Dalidakis MP has declared Friday 9 November 2018 a full day 
public holiday for the municipality of the City of Ballarat in lieu of 
Melbourne Cup Day.

Notice of Special Council Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Ballarat City Council 
will be held at the Council Chambers, Town Hall, Sturt Street, Ballarat, 
on Thursday 31 May 2018 commencing at 5.30pm.

The Special Meeting is called under section 84 of the Local Government 
Act 1989 for the purpose of Council to consider the CBD Car Parking 
Action Plan.

Members of the public are able to register to speak in accordance with 
Council’s Meeting Procedure Local Law 18. To register to speak phone 
the Statutory Compliance Unit on 5320 5875 by no later than 3pm on 
31 May 2018.

Looking for a career in local government? 
View our current vacancies online at: 
ballarat.vic.gov.au

For more information about City of Ballarat 
services visit ballarat.vic.gov.au or call the 
Customer Service team on (03) 5320 5500.

The City of Ballarat regularly seeks your 
insights and feedback to help us plan 
for a better Ballarat.

There are a number of surveys currently 
available at mysay.ballarat.vic.gov.au for 
you to contribute to, these are:
• Right to the Night 
• Brown Hill Local Area Plan
• Creative City Strategy

(for review) Register Now

PET OF THE WEEK
Hi, my name is Millie. I am a one-year-old 
short haired female cat who is friendly and 
loves playing with people.

I dream of spending my days lounging 
around on a warm comfy sofa and soaking 
in the sunlight.

Microchip number: 981 000 300 697 654

To enquire, or for more information about 
adopting an animal visit: 
ballaratanimalshelter.com 

myBallarat Winter 2018

Keep an eye out for the Winter 
edition of myBallarat which will 
soon arrive in your mailbox.

Alternatively, view online now at 
ballarat.vic.gov.au

This edition features a story 
on Ride Like a Girl – the movie 
about the woman who stopped 
the nation – Michelle Payne.

You will also hear from your 
fellow community members 
about the work they are doing 
to make our city a better place 
to live.


